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Welcome to our Fall 2023 Newsletter
The Passport Program continues to grow. Currently there are 4751 Passport recipients.

We are approaching the time of year when dog days of summer transition to changing autumn leaves and
bountiful harvests. Change is happening in the Passport Program as well. We have been busy planning events to
help you learn more about resources available in your community by hosting 2 Agency Information Fairs in
October.

Also, we are going to be in various parts of the HKPR and Durham areas this fall to be available to meet with those
wanting to learn more about invoicing and Passport-eligible expenses. These sessions will be in the form of
Community Kiosk Days. Read on for more information!

Passport Team Contacts
Main Office: 1-705-876-9245 or Toll Free: 1-888-616-3456

e Jennifer Girard, Program Manager: jgirard@canopysupport.ca | Ext. 234
e Patty Golloher, Team Lead - pgolloher@canopysupport.ca | Ext. 254

e Tammie Hyde, Coordinator - thyde@canopysupport.ca | Ext. 253

e Leanne Campbell, Coordinator - lcampbell@canopysupport.ca | Ext. 331
e Vanessa Yeo, Coordinator - vyeo@canopysupport.ca | Ext. 273

e Anna Drechsler, Coordinator - adrechsler@canopysupport.ca | Ext. 274
e Holly Niles, Coordinator - hniles@canopysupport.ca | Ext. 236

e Sania Saiyed, Coordinator - ssaiyed@canopysupport.ca | Ext. 315

e Katrina Kilby, Business Analyst - kkilby@canoypsupport.ca | Ext. 264

General Passport Contact Information

Not sure who your Passport Coordinator is?
Reach out to our Passport Program at:

% passport@canopysupport.ca
- Main Office: 1-705-876-9245 Ext. 340
Toll Free: 1-888-616-3456 Ext. 340
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The Passport Program at Canopy Support Services is
excited to announce that we are hosting two
Agency Information Fairs!

DURHAM REGION : :
Drop in at any time

October 18th, 2023 throughout the day to
11:30AM to 6:30PM learn more about service
Abilities Centre providers and resources
1 Jim Flaherty St, Whitby in your community!

Registration is not
HKPR REGION required
October 25th, 2023 ‘ ,
11:30-6:30

McDonnel Street Activity Centre
577 McDonnel St, Peterborough

Follow Us on Social Media!

(f) Facebook: www.facebook.com/CanopySupportServices
® Instagram: @canopysupportservices

Passport Program For more information about the Passport Program,
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Kiosk Drop-In Days

Looking for support with submitting invoices to PassportONE? Meet with a
Passport Coordinator on one of our kiosk drop-in days!
Drop in at any time throughout the day to learn how to and/or receive
support to:
o Print, scan, and submit invoices and receipts directly to PassportONE
o Successfully submit invoices
o Know more about Passport funding and eligible expenses
o Understand available resources in your community

OCTOBER

PETERBOROUGH LINDSAY COBOURG

Tuesday, October 3rd Tuesday October 3rd Tuesday October 10th
1054 Monaghan Rd 211-189 Kent St W. 975 Elgin St West, Suite 12
9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30
Tuesday, October 10th Tuesday October 17th Tuesday October 24th
1054 Monaghan Rd 211-189 Kent St W. 975 Elgin St West, Suite 12
9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30
Tuesday, October 17th Tuesday October 31st

1054 Monaghan Rd 211-189 Kent St W.
9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30
Tuesday, October 24th
1054 Monaghan Rd
9:30-3:30

Tuesday, October 31st
1054 Monaghan Rd If you would like to participate in a kiosk day but the schedule does

9:30-3:30 not work for you, please reach out to your Passport Coordinator to
book a time that would be most suitable for to you!




NOVEMBER

PETERBOROUGH DURHAM LINDSAY COBOURG

Tuesday, November 7th [ Thursday November2nd | Tuesday November14th Tuesday November 7th
1054 Monaghan Road  [EO/ZBoundarysReUnit212 211-189 Kent St W. 975 Elgin St West, Suite 12
9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30
Tuesday, November 14th [ Thursday November9th™ Tuesday November28th Tuesday November 21st
1054 Monaghan Road 339 Westney Road S 211-189 Kent St W. 975 Elgin St West, Suite 12
9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30
Tuesday, November 21st FThursday Novemberi6th
1054 Monaghan Road 1077 Boundary Rd Unit 212
9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30
Tuesday, November 28th FThursday November23rd
1054 Monaghan Road 339 Westney Road S
9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30
Thursday November 30th
1077 Boundary Rd Unit 212
9:30-3:30

DECEMBER

PETERBOROUGH DURHAM LINDSAY COBOURG

Tuesday, December 5th Thursday December 7th Tuesday December 12th  Tuesday December 5th
1054 Monaghan Road 339 Westney Road S 211-189 Kent St W. 975 Elgin St West, Suite 12
9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30
Tuesday, December 12th Flaursday December 14th Tuesday December 19th
1054 Monaghan Road 1077 Boundary Rd Unit 212 975 Elgin St West, Suite 12
9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30
Tuesday, December 19th Thursday December 21st
1054 Monaghan Road 339 Westney Road S
9:30-3:30 9:30-3:30

We would like to extend our gratitude and appreciation to both the Regional Municipality
of Durham and Kerry’s Place Autism Services for providing in-kind space to host the
Passport Program Kiosk Drop-In Days!

Email: passport@canopysupport.ca
Main Office: 1-705-876-9245 Ext. 340
Toll Free: 1-888-616-3456 Ext. 340

Stay in touch with the Passport Program at
Canopy Support Services!



